

GOMATI DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC

(Under Education (Higher) Dept., Government of Tripura) P.O: Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, Pin: 799013

Website: www.gdp.nic.in

Email: gdp.tripura@gmail.com

F.1 (25)-GDP/UDP/Estt.(O & N)/2018/6263

Dated: 20/11/2023,

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: - Re-Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee

In suppression of earlier order and with the objective to prevent, prohibit and curb the menace of ragging, the "Anti-Ragging Committee" of Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura is hereby re-constituted with the following members:

Principal/Principal-in-charge 1.

Sri Dinesh Kumar Jamatia, Lecturer (Sr. Scale), Civil Engg. 2.

Dr. Sushanta Debnath, Lecturer (Sr. Scale), ETCE 3.

Smt. Subhra Das, Lecturer (Sr. Scale), Civil Engg.

Sri Subir Saha, Lecturer, CST 5.

Sri Balaram Das, Lecturer, EE 6.

Smt. Swapna Murasing, Sr. Librarian 7.

Sri Biplab Ghosh, Jr. Mechanic, Electrical 8.

Additional BDO, Matabari Block, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura 9.

10. Officer-in-charge, Maharani Police Station, Gomati Tripura

Chairman

Coordinator

Jt. Coordinator

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Representative of Civil

Administration

Representative of Police

Administration

The Committee shall conduct awareness programmes on the menace of ragging, its impact, consequences and redressal mechanism available. It shall enquire into any instances of ragging that have been reported, and if necessary, take all appropriate action against the student(s) found to have indulged in ragging.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect and shall remain valid until further order.

> (Suraj Deb Barma) Principal-in-charge Gomati District Polytechnic Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. All concerned for information.
- 2. The Website Coordinator, Gomati District Polytechnic, for uploading on the Institute website.